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  2:	
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Scale/Level:	
  	
  1	
  =	
  Beginning,	
  2	
  =	
  Developing,	
  3	
  =	
  Proficient,	
  4	
  =	
  Outstanding	
  

Average	
  Scores	
  by	
  Elementary	
  Education	
  and	
  Secondary	
  Education	
  Students	
  	
  

	
  

N	
  

Dev.	
  
And	
  
Div.	
  

Learning	
  
Process	
  

Inst.	
  
Planning	
  

and	
  
Delivery	
   Assessment	
  

Learning	
  
Environment	
   Professionalism	
  

Overall	
  
Average	
  

Elementary	
  
Education	
   34	
   3.62	
   3.68	
   3.71	
   3.56	
   3.72	
   3.96	
   3.70	
  
Secondary	
  
Education	
   15	
   3.53	
   3.60	
   3.63	
   3.47	
   3.63	
   3.87	
   3.60	
  
Overall	
   49	
   3.59	
   3.65	
   3.68	
   3.53	
   3.69	
   3.93	
   3.67	
  

	
  
• There	
  were	
  not	
  significant	
  differences	
  in	
  scores	
  between	
  Elementary	
  Education	
  and	
  

Secondary	
  Education	
  students.	
  
• Scores	
  were	
  highest	
  on	
  the	
  Professionalism	
  standard	
  and	
  lowest	
  on	
  Assessment.	
  


