## **Field Evaluation Summary**

Step 2: Spring 2012

**Scale/Level:** 1 = Beginning, 2 = Developing, 3 = Proficient, 4 = Outstanding

## **Average Scores by Elementary Education and Secondary Education Students**

	N	Dev. And Div.	Learning Process	Inst. Planning and Delivery	Assessment	Learning Environment	Professionalism	Overall Average
Elementary								
Education	34	3.62	3.68	3.71	3.56	3.72	3.96	3.70
Secondary								
Education	15	3.53	3.60	3.63	3.47	3.63	3.87	3.60
Overall	49	3.59	3.65	3.68	3.53	3.69	3.93	3.67

- There were not significant differences in scores between Elementary Education and Secondary Education students.
- Scores were highest on the Professionalism standard and lowest on Assessment.